ATTRIBUTE SHARES & SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

A/401, Pearl Arcade, DautBaug Lane, Off J.P. Road, Opp. P.K. Jewellers, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400058 Email id: attributeshares@yahoo.com CIN:U67120MH1996PTC098226 Contact No.: 022-26778155

Date: 28th January, 2023

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Relationship/Filing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze J eejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

To, Khusboo Gupta, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Nouveau Global Ventures Limited, 401/A, Pearl Arcade, Opp. P.K. Jewellers, Dawood Baugh Lane, , Off J.P. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai- 400058

Sub: Reporting under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pof. Scrip ID: NOLIVEAU

Ref: Scrip ID: NOUVEAU
Scrip Code: 531465

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

I, attribute shares & securities private limited Promoter Group of Nouveau Global Ventures Limited, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to sale of 27,00,000 Equity Shares (1.455%) of the total shareholding of the Company, in the open market through stock exchange mechanism on 25^{th} January, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

For ATTRIBUTE SHARES & SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

For Attribute Shares and Securities Pvt. Ltd.

Krishan Khadaria Director / Auth. Sign. Director
DIN No.:00219096

Encl. As above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Nouveau Global Ventures Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting	Attribute Shares & Securities Private Limited Yes (Promoter Group)			
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to				
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number .	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the disposal under consideration,				
holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	27,08,770	1.46%	1.46%	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares—carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	27,08,770	1.46%	1.46%	
Details of acquisition/sale:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	27,00,000	1.455 %	1.455 %	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by				
the acquirer				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	27,00,000	1.455 %	1.455 %	
'After the acquicition/cale halding of				
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	8,770	0.0047%	0.0047%	

For Attribute Shares and Securities Pvt. Ltd.

Director / Auth. Sign.

e) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	8,770	0.0047%	0.0047%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market Sale			
Date of sale of shares	25-01-2023			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 18,55,30,000/- (18,55,30,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 18,55,30,000/- (18,55,30,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 18,55,30,000/- (18,55,30,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each)			

For Attribute Shares and Securities Pvt. Ltd.

-3.4. unet

Krishan Khadariairector / Auth. Sign.

Director of Attribute Shares & Securities Private Limited

Promoter of Nouveau Global Ventures Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: 28-01-2023